

**Questions and answers
EU-udbud 2016/S 213-387644
Transmission Electron Microscope**

Questions and answers 1 af 25.11		
1	Can we kindly ask for extension of the deadline for the receipt of tender until December 22nd 2016?	We can't extend the deadline.
2	What do you mean with "July 2017: Implementation"?	Implementation: Delivery and installation of the TEM. Please also see appendix 4 for additional information about the proces after contract signing.
3	What do you mean with September/October "Clinical Comissioning"? (we guess it is the date when customer can begin to work with the TEM)	That's the date when the customer can use the TEM in a clinical setup (Patient diagnosis). Please also see appendix 4 for additional information about the proces after contract signing.
Questions and answers 2 af 29.11		
4	Does we have to deliver and offer a water chiller, or is water cooling sufficient?	The Supplier should not deliver a water chiller but the Supplier must describe the TEM's cooling requirements and other operation requirements (As described in the document: Request for Tender – Electronmicroscope 1.7.1 Installation Site)
5	We are not sure, if thoe following documents has to signed already and sent with the other tender documents: * Draft Contract * Appendix 12 * Appendix 13 * Appendix 15, Data Processor instructions * Appendix 15, Data Processor Agreement	The following documents will be signed after the tender evaluation (In the contract signing period): * Draft Contract * Appendix 15, Data Processor instructions * Appendix 15, Data Processor Agreement The following documents will be signed when or if the customer wants to use service options or spare parts options (must be signed before the expiration of the warranty period): * Appendix 12 * Appendix 13

Questions and answers 1 as of 25.11.2016
Questions and answers 2 as of 29.11.2016